
This This Mth Same Mth Year YTD YTD

Month Budget Last Yr $ Change To Date Budget Last Yr $ Change

 Income 

 Pro Shop Income 

 $                  -    $                  -    $            74.59  $                  -    Pro Shop Income  $             372.95  $                      -    $               74.59  $           372.95 

 $    82,162.77  $    80,000.00  $    82,091.73  $     2,162.77  Pro Shop Merchandise Income  $     297,430.46  $     289,500.00  $     286,256.93  $        7,930.46 

 $                  -    $                  -    $                  -    $                  -    Golf Lessons-Travis  $                      -    $                      -    $               42.50  $                    -   

 $      1,017.85  $         500.00  $                  -    $         517.85  Golf Club Repair Income  $         3,070.02  $         6,000.00  $             585.00  $      (2,929.98)

 $  102,819.86  $    85,800.00  $    81,755.57  $   17,019.86  Guest Green Fee Income  $     288,247.91  $     224,151.00  $     198,956.44  $     64,096.91 

 $         960.00  $                  -    $         598.94  $         960.00  Bag Service Income  $       51,209.55  $       47,664.00  $       39,755.35  $        3,545.55 

 $         110.00  $         150.00  $         160.00  $         (40.00)  Range Package Income  $             600.00  $             450.00  $             410.00  $           150.00 

 $  187,070.48  $  166,450.00  $  164,680.83  $   20,620.48  Total Pro Shop Income  $     640,930.89  $     567,765.00  $     526,080.81  $     73,165.89 

 $      3,322.50  $      1,700.00  $      1,321.98  $     1,622.50  Youth Activity Revenue  $       10,896.50  $       10,150.00  $         3,289.14  $           746.50 

 Fitness Income 

 $                  -    $                  -    $                  -    $                  -    Fitness Income  $             310.00  $                      -    $                      -    $           310.00 

 $         228.00  $         450.00  $         192.00  $       (222.00)  Fitness Guest Income  $         1,908.00  $         2,700.00  $         2,964.00  $         (792.00)

 $                  -    $            50.00  $                  -    $         (50.00)  Personal Training Income  $             650.00  $             300.00  $                      -    $           350.00 

 $      1,195.00  $      2,950.00  $      2,942.50  $    (1,755.00)  Massage Therapy Income  $         8,328.00  $       12,245.00  $       12,235.50  $      (3,917.00)

 $                  -    $                  -    $                  -    $                  -    Spike Repair Income  $               10.00  $                      -    $                      -    $             10.00 

 $                  -    $                  -    $            10.00  $                  -    Shoe Shine Income  $                 5.00  $                      -    $               10.00  $               5.00 

 $         150.00  $         300.00  $         375.00  $       (150.00)  Locker Fee Income  $         1,050.00  $         1,800.00  $         1,000.00  $         (750.00)

 $      5,536.00  $      5,792.00  $      5,082.00  $       (256.00)  Locker Rental Income  $       33,856.00  $       34,752.00  $       30,744.00  $         (896.00)

 $         912.00  $         600.00  $         666.00  $         312.00  Kid Club Income  $         3,108.00  $         3,000.00  $         2,952.00  $           108.00 

 $                  -    $                  -    $            48.00  $                  -    Tennis Income  $                      -    $                      -    $         1,075.00  $                    -   

 $            30.00  $            60.00  $                  -    $         (30.00)  Tennis Guest Income  $               30.00  $             180.00  $               90.00  $         (150.00)

 $      3,605.00  $      4,050.00  $      3,975.00  $       (445.00)  Tennis Lesson Income  $         3,605.00  $         4,130.00  $         4,055.00  $         (525.00)

 $    11,656.00  $    14,252.00  $    13,290.50  $    (2,596.00)  Total Fitness Income  $       52,860.00  $       59,107.00  $       55,125.50  $      (6,247.00)

 Pool Income 

 $    40,935.13  $    36,000.00  $    35,895.77  $     4,935.13  Swim Team Fee Income  $       40,935.13  $       36,000.00  $       35,895.77  $        4,935.13 

 $    16,338.00  $    13,000.00  $    11,212.00  $     3,338.00  Pool Guest Income  $       20,968.00  $       16,000.00  $       14,548.00  $        4,968.00 

 $    20,842.00  $    18,000.00  $    17,845.25  $     2,842.00  Swimming Lesson Income  $       20,842.00  $       18,400.00  $       18,690.25  $        2,442.00 

 $                  -    $         500.00  $         400.00  $       (500.00)  Miscellaneous Pool Income  $                      -    $             500.00  $             400.00  $         (500.00)

 $    78,115.13  $    67,500.00  $    65,353.02  $   10,615.13  Total Pool Income  $       82,745.13  $       70,900.00  $       69,534.02  $     11,845.13 

 Food Income 
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 $  139,401.70  $  136,465.25  $  129,812.31  $     2,936.45  Food Sales Income  $     530,081.27  $     553,604.06  $     537,826.65  $    (23,522.79)

 $      4,157.88  $      3,602.67  $      3,441.24  $         555.21  Food Service Income  $         8,729.83  $         8,441.46  $         5,352.28  $           288.37 

 $      4,955.41  $      5,500.00  $      5,302.26  $       (544.59)  Minimum Spending  $       41,164.01  $       32,000.00  $       32,276.76  $        9,164.01 

 $    47,292.88  $    79,297.87  $    68,954.62  $ (32,004.99)  Event Food Sales Income  $     267,269.21  $     322,813.66  $     334,144.61  $    (55,544.45)

 $      6,929.26  $      8,786.22  $      6,678.45  $    (1,856.96)  Event Food Service Income  $       31,175.41  $       35,767.76  $       34,469.05  $      (4,592.35)

 $                  -    $      2,950.00  $      2,850.00  $    (2,950.00)  Room Rental Income  $         2,400.00  $         5,800.00  $         6,025.00  $      (3,400.00)

 $         700.00  $      1,650.00  $      1,678.00  $       (950.00)  Audio/Visual Fees Income  $         4,366.00  $         4,150.00  $         9,157.00  $           216.00 

 $                  -    $                  -    $                  -    $                  -    Attendant Fee  $                      -    $             500.00  $             354.15  $         (500.00)

 $  203,437.13  $  238,252.01  $  218,716.88  $ (34,814.88)  Total Food Income  $     885,185.73  $     963,076.94  $     959,605.50  $    (77,891.21)

 Beverage Income 

 $      4,829.25  $      2,529.60  $      2,976.00  $     2,299.65  Beverage Sale Income  $       19,959.22  $       14,188.60  $       14,538.47  $        5,770.62 

 $      4,829.25  $      2,529.60  $      2,976.00  $     2,299.65  Total Beverage Income  $       19,959.22  $       14,188.60  $       14,538.47  $        5,770.62 

 $      4,134.84  $      4,540.00  $      4,808.79  $       (405.16)  Merchandise Sales Income  $       10,812.98  $         9,240.00  $         8,945.05  $        1,572.98 

 $  348,977.40  $  353,006.00  $  285,342.78  $    (4,028.60)  Dues Income  $  2,091,204.12  $  2,112,186.00  $  1,746,205.66  $    (20,981.88)

 $    24,994.94  $    15,740.00  $    70,486.05  $     9,254.94  Cart Rental Income  $       67,346.78  $       39,980.00  $     159,026.42  $     27,366.78 

 $    38,983.22  $    25,000.00  $    17,593.00  $   13,983.22  Kids Camp Income  $       38,983.22  $       25,000.00  $       17,593.00  $     13,983.22 

 $      2,326.66  $    15,000.00  $    15,384.60  $ (12,673.34)  Marketing Income  $       23,964.65  $       41,250.00  $       18,881.10  $    (17,285.35)

 $         230.00  $         250.00  $      1,601.01  $         (20.00)  Miscellaneous Income  $         2,178.64  $         1,500.00  $         1,906.52  $           678.64 

 $         441.20  $         300.00  $         470.16  $         141.20  Sales Tax Discounts  $         1,821.73  $         1,800.00  $         1,716.18  $             21.73 

 $         974.14  $      1,200.00  $      1,161.04  $       (225.86)  Interest Income  $         6,472.27  $         4,900.00  $         4,909.40  $        1,572.27 

 $      3,629.79  $         700.00  $      3,612.98  $     2,929.79  Credit Card Processing Fees Income  $       10,920.34  $         5,900.00  $       11,264.34  $        5,020.34 

 $    (1,341.62)  $    (3,154.24)  $    (1,180.19)  $     1,812.62  Discounts Given  $        (9,793.13)  $      (12,792.66)  $        (7,153.04)  $        2,999.53 

 $  911,781.06  $  903,265.37  $  865,619.43  $     8,515.69  Total Income  $  3,936,489.07  $  3,914,150.88  $  3,591,468.07  $     22,338.19 

 Cost of Sales 

 $    93,781.01  $    85,134.00  $    79,339.64  $    (8,647.01)  Food and Beverage Cost of Sales  $     491,707.90  $     347,336.00  $     405,961.17  $  (144,371.90)

 $    58,768.91  $    56,800.00  $    57,460.29  $    (1,968.91)  Pro Shop Merchandise Cost of Sales  $     211,166.39  $     205,545.00  $     204,953.11  $      (5,621.39)

 $  405,597.08  $  394,728.81  $  400,288.91  $ (10,868.27)  Salaries & Wages  $  1,847,727.20  $  1,841,434.68  $  1,678,743.20  $      (6,292.52)

 $    36,566.69  $    36,568.39  $    37,355.91  $             1.70  Payroll Tax Expense  $     168,128.23  $     173,926.72  $     155,857.86  $        5,798.49 
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 $  594,713.69  $  573,231.20  $  574,444.75  $ (21,482.49)  Total Cost of Sales  $  2,718,729.72  $  2,568,242.40  $  2,445,515.34  $  (150,487.32)

 $  317,067.37  $  330,034.17  $  291,174.68  $ (12,966.80)  Gross Profit  $  1,217,759.35  $  1,345,908.48  $  1,145,952.73  $  (128,149.13)

 Expenses 

 $         613.83  $         200.00  $         199.00  $       (413.83)  Advertising  $         1,930.66  $             900.00  $             607.00  $      (1,030.66)

 $                  -    $         166.00  $                  -    $         166.00  Bad Debt Expense  $                      -    $             996.00  $                      -    $           996.00 

 $         788.10  $         642.00  $         629.22  $       (146.10)  Bank Service Charge  $         3,848.95  $         1,897.00  $         1,857.68  $      (1,951.95)

 $         716.91  $         750.00  $      1,012.22  $           33.09  Board & Executive  $         6,750.47  $       12,900.00  $       10,931.54  $        6,149.53 

 $                  -    $                  -    $            14.26  $                  -    Cash Over/Short  $                (5.00)  $                      -    $               19.23  $               5.00 

 $                  -    $                  -    $                  -    $                  -    Charitable Contributions  $                      -    $                      -    $               71.61  $                    -   

 $    22,905.70  $    17,190.00  $    16,852.69  $    (5,715.70)  Computer Service  $       48,308.27  $       47,068.00  $       50,376.17  $      (1,240.27)

 $                  -    $                  -    $                  -    $                  -    Decoration  $               53.63  $         1,500.00  $               96.52  $        1,446.37 

 $      4,253.60  $      3,689.15  $      1,878.53  $       (564.45)  Dues & Subscriptions  $       17,180.61  $       15,324.90  $       11,252.04  $      (1,855.71)

 $         424.00  $         800.00  $      1,177.39  $         376.00  Employee Appreciation  $       12,360.94  $       10,976.00  $         9,136.46  $      (1,384.94)

 $    11,012.58  $      9,266.66  $    15,469.97  $    (1,745.92)  Employee Meals  $       72,637.88  $       35,862.96  $       46,690.76  $    (36,774.92)

 $    11,477.54  $    11,200.00  $                  -    $       (277.54)  Fertilizer  $       33,246.48  $       33,000.00  $       21,622.98  $         (246.48)

 $    12,692.00  $    16,000.00  $    13,784.45  $     3,308.00  Flowers/Clubhouse  $       12,692.00  $       17,000.00  $       13,867.83  $        4,308.00 

 $      6,598.07  $      5,174.00  $      5,066.01  $    (1,424.07)  Fuel, Gas & Oil  $       17,991.99  $       14,161.00  $       11,842.26  $      (3,830.99)

 $      3,548.33  $      5,140.00  $      4,390.78  $     1,591.67  Function & Entertainment  $       41,134.49  $       40,340.00  $       34,536.22  $         (794.49)

 $      4,929.76  $      4,800.00  $      4,925.52  $       (129.76)  Pro Shop Commissions  $       17,847.63  $       17,370.00  $       17,175.43  $         (477.63)

 $         213.83  $                  -    $                  -    $       (213.83)  HR/Recruitment  $         2,425.37  $                      -    $                      -    $      (2,425.37)

 Insurance 

 $         220.00  $                  -    $                  -    $       (220.00)  Insurance  $             220.00  $                      -    $             220.00  $         (220.00)

 $      1,698.16  $      2,037.00  $      2,144.27  $         338.84  Insurance - Dental  $       11,723.37  $       12,222.00  $       11,333.32  $           498.63 

 $    18,081.85  $    17,871.00  $    17,922.47  $       (210.85)  Insurance - Health  $     104,703.08  $     107,226.00  $       94,483.43  $        2,522.92 

 $      7,402.65  $      7,320.00  $      6,680.48  $         (82.65)  Insurance - Liability & Casualty  $       44,424.41  $       43,920.00  $       40,074.51  $         (504.41)

 $                  -    $         255.00  $         254.04  $         255.00  Insurance - Life  $         1,515.11  $         1,530.00  $         1,817.57  $             14.89 

 $      1,997.63  $      2,462.56  $      2,412.40  $         464.93  Insurance - Workers Comp  $         9,160.21  $       11,741.18  $         9,979.99  $        2,580.97 

 $    29,400.29  $    29,945.56  $    29,413.66  $         545.27  Total Insurance  $     171,746.18  $     176,639.18  $     157,908.82  $        4,893.00 

 $         790.56  $            50.00  $                  -    $       (740.56)  Interest Expense  $         1,152.07  $             300.00  $                      -    $         (852.07)

 $      9,263.46  $      2,000.00  $      3,320.93  $    (7,263.46)  Kids Camp Expenses  $       11,423.21  $         4,000.00  $         5,808.60  $      (7,423.21)

 $      2,000.00  $                  -    $                  -    $    (2,000.00)  Ladies Golf  $         2,570.00  $                      -    $                      -    $      (2,570.00)

 $      2,239.88  $      1,257.00  $      1,256.50  $       (982.88)  Ladies Team Play  $         2,519.85  $         1,697.00  $         1,696.50  $         (822.85)

 $      6,787.16  $      7,075.00  $      6,901.00  $         287.84  Laundry & Linen  $       38,481.17  $       39,950.00  $       45,104.20  $        1,468.83 
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 Lease & Rental 

 $    33,379.10  $    30,883.90  $    23,892.69  $    (2,495.20)  Lease & Rental  $     192,751.27  $     191,063.40  $     119,715.28  $      (1,687.87)

 $    33,379.10  $    30,883.90  $    23,892.69  $    (2,495.20)  Total Lease & Rental  $     192,751.27  $     191,063.40  $     119,715.28  $      (1,687.87)

 $         400.00  $         400.00  $      6,290.93  $                  -    Marketing Events  $         4,155.58  $         9,195.00  $       20,512.76  $        5,039.42 

 $                  -    $            50.00  $                  -    $           50.00  Meals & Entertainment  $             287.12  $             300.00  $             330.63  $             12.88 

 $      1,582.41  $         231.00  $         230.92  $    (1,351.41)  Men's Golf  $         1,582.41  $             231.00  $             230.92  $      (1,351.41)

 $         368.61  $                  -    $                  -    $       (368.61)  Men's Team Play  $             568.61  $             300.00  $             300.00  $         (268.61)

 $      2,719.68  $      3,066.00  $      2,975.74  $         346.32  Merchant Fees  $       11,754.77  $       12,602.00  $       12,232.25  $           847.23 

 $         258.56  $         166.00  $              7.49  $         (92.56)  Miscellaneous  $             360.24  $             996.00  $             630.13  $           635.76 

 $      1,714.25  $                  -    $                  -    $    (1,714.25)  Pesticides  $       48,233.70  $       45,000.00  $       46,583.65  $      (3,233.70)

 $            48.50  $            80.00  $         209.36  $           31.50  Postage  $         1,709.74  $         1,110.00  $             772.76  $         (599.74)

 $      2,670.20  $      2,500.00  $      2,450.96  $       (170.20)  Printing & Office Supplies  $       12,560.34  $       12,351.00  $       12,546.23  $         (209.34)

 Professional Fees 

 $      1,300.00  $      1,300.00  $                  -    $                  -    Professional - Accounting  $         8,755.00  $         8,755.00  $         9,301.94  $                    -   

 $         680.00  $         680.00  $         680.00  $                  -    Professional - Legal  $         4,319.88  $         4,080.00  $         4,080.00  $         (239.88)

 $    27,813.39  $      9,400.00  $      9,246.75  $ (18,413.39)  Professional - Contract Labor  $     221,720.47  $       39,200.00  $       36,498.40  $  (182,520.47)

 $    29,793.39  $    11,380.00  $      9,926.75  $ (18,413.39)  Total Professional Fees  $     234,795.35  $       52,035.00  $       49,880.34  $  (182,760.35)

 $      5,937.78  $      2,305.00  $      1,422.88  $    (3,632.78)  Professional Development  $       23,695.49  $       15,630.00  $         7,831.76  $      (8,065.49)

 $      8,381.00  $      8,377.00  $      8,325.00  $           (4.00)  Property Taxes  $       50,286.00  $       50,262.00  $       49,950.00  $            (24.00)

 Repairs & Maintenance 

 $      8,501.64  $      9,095.00  $      7,457.67  $         593.36  Repairs & Maintenance  $       74,623.91  $       75,570.00  $       66,310.46  $           946.09 

 $      5,407.34  $      5,000.00  $      5,265.33  $       (407.34)  Repairs & Maintenance Equipment  $       18,506.21  $       28,000.00  $       26,576.07  $        9,493.79 

 $      2,403.01  $      4,000.00  $      2,578.66  $     1,596.99  Repairs & Maintenance - Irrigation  $       13,795.02  $       15,000.00  $       12,892.96  $        1,204.98 

 $    16,311.99  $    18,095.00  $    15,301.66  $     1,783.01  Total Repairs & Maintenance  $     106,925.14  $     118,570.00  $     105,779.49  $     11,644.86 

 $      5,922.87  $      8,237.00  $      6,396.83  $     2,314.13  Retirement Plan Contributions  $       36,855.26  $       49,422.00  $       30,432.46  $     12,566.74 

 $      7,337.87  $      6,400.00  $                  -    $       (937.87)  Top Dressing Sand  $       10,459.74  $         9,500.00  $         3,663.40  $         (959.74)

 $                  -    $                  -    $                  -    $                  -    Bunker Sand  $                      -    $                      -    $             719.10  $                    -   

 $         721.34  $      2,415.00  $      2,424.38  $     1,693.66  Security  $         5,147.48  $       10,079.00  $       10,104.33  $        4,931.52 

 $                  -    $                  -    $                  -    $                  -    Seed  $       10,406.95  $       11,000.00  $         9,456.00  $           593.05 

 $                  -    $                  -    $                  -    $                  -    Wetting Agent  $       20,894.70  $       20,000.00  $       20,829.96  $         (894.70)

 $                  -    $                  -    $                  -    $                  -    Supplies - Golf Tees  $                      -    $         1,500.00  $                      -    $        1,500.00 
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 Supplies 

 $    21,876.45  $    31,150.00  $    40,597.91  $     9,273.55  Supplies  $     122,757.75  $     118,100.00  $     129,710.30  $      (4,657.75)

 $      1,182.81  $      1,100.00  $                  -    $         (82.81)  Supplies - Water  $         2,563.70  $         2,800.00  $                      -    $           236.30 

 $                  -    $         300.00  $                  -    $         300.00  Supplies (Tennis)  $             193.37  $         1,200.00  $               70.79  $        1,006.63 

 $                  -    $                  -    $                  -    $                  -    Supplies - Banquet  $             237.68  $                      -    $             457.23  $         (237.68)

 $    23,059.26  $    32,550.00  $    40,597.91  $     9,490.74  Total Supplies  $     125,752.50  $     122,100.00  $     130,238.32  $      (3,652.50)

 $      1,243.61  $      2,000.00  $         498.44  $         756.39  Supplies (Tools)  $       13,548.06  $       15,000.00  $       11,844.17  $        1,451.94 

 $    12,149.11  $      8,530.00  $      8,530.68  $    (3,619.11)  Chemicals  $       29,689.04  $       20,010.00  $       20,013.14  $      (9,679.04)

 $      1,345.00  $      1,189.00  $         959.00  $       (156.00)  Taxes, Licenses & Permits  $         4,856.35  $         5,435.00  $       10,539.59  $           578.65 

 $      2,329.60  $      1,900.00  $      1,122.31  $       (429.60)  Telephone  $       13,985.70  $       11,400.00  $       10,144.39  $      (2,585.70)

 $                  -    $      2,000.00  $                  -    $     2,000.00  Travel Expenses  $         6,356.95  $         5,900.00  $         8,462.25  $         (456.95)

 $    31,205.00  $      2,290.00  $      2,250.00  $ (28,915.00)  Tree Work  $       38,915.00  $       10,000.00  $       15,500.00  $    (28,915.00)

 $                  -    $                  -    $                  -    $                  -    Trophies & Ribbons (Swim Team)  $               64.26  $                      -    $                      -    $            (64.26)

 $      3,542.60  $      3,955.00  $         414.61  $         412.40  Uniforms  $       20,588.03  $       20,800.00  $       19,251.98  $           211.97 

 $         279.95  $                  -    $                  -    $       (279.95)  Uniforms (Swim Team)  $             279.95  $                      -    $                      -    $         (279.95)

 $                  -    $                  -    $            43.80  $                  -    Uniforms (Lifeguards)  $         2,351.71  $         2,400.00  $         3,966.88  $             48.29 

 $         490.93  $         435.00  $         435.00  $         (55.93)  Use Tax  $             840.52  $         1,228.00  $         1,226.52  $           387.48 

 $    34,061.04  $    31,418.00  $    30,800.84  $    (2,643.04)  Utilities  $     142,423.52  $     135,726.00  $     132,782.71  $      (6,697.52)

 $  357,909.25  $  296,198.27  $  271,800.31  $ (61,710.98)  Total Expenses  $  1,689,378.33  $  1,433,027.44  $  1,307,073.25  $  (256,350.89)

 $  (40,841.88)  $    33,835.90  $    19,374.37  $ (74,677.78)  Net Income/(Loss)  $   (471,618.98)  $      (87,118.96)  $   (161,120.52)  $  (384,500.02)


